GIRLS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

YEAR
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

NAME
Ashley Wright
Ashley Wright

Karen Bloch
Karen Bloch
Karen Bloch
Sarah Ellif
Sheila Morris
Sheila Morris
Nikki Brucker
Bethany Klokkenga
Amy Roberts
Hannah Meharry
Sarah Selby
Sarah Selby
Sarah Selby
Sarah Selby
Hannah Ehrenhardt
Hannah Ehrenhardt
Stephanie Brown
Stephanie Brown
Olivia Klaus
Stephanie Brown
Kelly Curran
Julie James
Alex Van Hoof
Ivy Handley

SCHOOL
St. Joseph-Ogden
St. Joseph-Ogden
Argenta-Oreana
Argenta-Oreana
Argenta-Oreana
Argenta-Oreana
Maroa-Forsyth
Maroa-Forsyth
Georgetown-R.F.
Delavan-Tremont
St. Joseph-Ogden
Tolono-Unity
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Eureka
Eureka
Tri-Valley
Tri-Valley
Eureka
Tri-Valley
BCC
El Paso-Gridley
BCC
St. Teresa

TIME

11:38.5
11:26.5
11:17.8
11:21.0
11:26.8
11:30.0
11:31.4
11:45.9
11:18.9
11:40.9
11:34.3
12:03.7
11:05.0
11:10.0

10:46.2 **Record**

10:52.0
11:46.8
11:33.1
11:30.4
11:04.36
11:10.8
11:17.86
11:06.64
11:11.29
11:04.97
11:19.10






GIRLS TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team Points
1987 Chrisman 42
1988 Chrisman 28***RECORD***
1989 Chrisman 48
1990 St. Joseph-Ogden 49
1991 Urbana Uni-High 78
1992 Argenta-Oreana 61
1993 Tri Valley 66
1994 Tuscola 58
1995 Delavan-Tremont 38
1996 Delavan-Tremont 40
1997 St. Joseph-Ogden 33
1998 St. Joseph-Ogden 65
1999 St. Joseph-Ogden 57
2000 St. Joseph-Ogden 43
2001 Eureka 59
2002 Monticello 89
2003 Eureka 99
2004 Eureka 86
2005 St. Teresa 78
2006 Eureka 100
2007 Eureka 110
2008 Bloomington Central Catholic 64
2009 Decatur (St. Teresa) 61
2010 Decatur (St. Teresa) 39
2011 Decatur (St. Teresa) 36
2012 Decatur (St. Teresa) 35



GIRLS TOP 10 FRESHMEN

Rank Year Name School Place Time

1 1999 Sarah Selby Shelbyville 1 11:05.0
2 2008  Stephanie Brown Tri Valley 1 11:17.86
3 1995  Nikki Bruccker Georgetown-R.F. 1 11:18.9
4 1989 Karen Bloch Argenta-Oreana 1 11:27.8
5 2005  Stephanie Brown Tri Valley 1 11:30.5
6 2012  Mercedes Elliott Danville 2 11:33.22
7 1987  Ashley Wright St. Joseph-Ogden 1 11:38.5
8 2006  Erin Kelley Tri-Valley 4 11:39.5
9 2010 Cara Fowler Seeger 10 11:49.1
1 2010 Rachel Devereux St. Teresa 11 11:49.9

GIRLS TOP 10 SOPHOMORES

Rank Year Name School Place Time

1 2009  Stephanie Brown Tri Valley 1 11:04.4
2 2000 Sarah Selby Shelbyville 1 11:10.0
3 2010  Julie James El Paso Gridley 1 11:11.3
4 1990 Karen Bloch Argenta-Oreana 1 11:21.0
5 2010 Alex Van Hoof Bloomington CC 3 11:21.6
6 1988  Ashley Wright St. Joseph-Ogden 1 11:26.5
7 1993  Sheila Morris Maroa-Forsyth 1 11:31.4
8 2005 Olivia Klaus Eureka 2 11:31.5
9 1997 Amy Roberts St. Joseph-Ogden 1 11:34.3
1 2005 Alisa Baron Bureau Valley 3 11:34.8

GIRLS TOP 10 JUNIORS
Rank Year Name School Place Time
1 2001 Sarah Selby Shelbyville 1 10:46.2
2 2011  Alex Van Hoof BCC 1 11:04.97
3 2006 Alisa Baron Bureau Valley 2 11:18.6
4 2010 Ellen Devereux St. Teresa 2 11:18.8
5 1991 Karen Bloch Argenta-Oreana 1 11:26.8
6 1992  Sarah Elliff Argenta-Oreana 1 11:30.0
7 2012 Hannah Houska Monticello 2 11:30.31
8 2007  Stephanie Brown Tri Valley 2 11:31.1
9 2010  Grace McCormick St. Teresa 4 11:31.6
1 2011 Ivy Handley St. Teresa 5 11:32.7
GIRLS TOP 10 SENIORS

Rank Year Name School Place Time

1 2002  Sarah Selby Shelbyville 1 10:52.0
2 2011  Chelsea Blaase SJO 2 11:10.1
3 2007  Olivia Klaus Eureka 1 11:10.8
4 2011 Ellen Devereux St. Teresa 3 11:16.2
5 2012 Ivy Handley St. Teresa 1 11:19.10
6 2011 Lauren Houmes Hoopeston 4 11:19.9
7 2001 Maureen Scott Mahomet-Seymour 2 11:27.8
8 1989 Brooke Roberts Shelbyville 2 11:28.6
9 2002 Deb Amrein Bureau Valley 2 11:30.0
10 2007 Alisa Baron Bureau Valley 3 11:31.9



GIRLS TOP 20 TIMES

RANK YEAR
1 2001
2 2002
3 2006
4 2011
5 1999
6 2009
7 2000
8 2011
9 2007
10 2010
11 2009
12 2011
13 2008
14 2006
15 2010
16 1995
17 2012
18 2011
19 1990

2010

NAME
Sarah Selby
Sarah Selby

Stephanie Brown
Alex Van Hoof
Sarah Selby
Kelly Curran
Sarah Selby
Chelsea Blaase
Olivia Klaus
Julie James
Grace McCormack
Ellen Devereux
Stephanie Brown
Alisa Baron
Ellen Devereux
Nikki Brucker
Ivy Handley
Lauren Houmes
Karen Bloch
Alex Van Hoof

CLASS PLACE
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SR
SR
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SO
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SR
SR
SO
SO
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SCHOOL
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Tri-Valley
BCC
Shelbyville
BCC
Shelbyville
SJO
Eureka
El Paso-Gridley
St. Teresa
St. Teresa
Tri Valley
Bureau Valley
St. Teresa
G-R.F
St. Teresa
Hoopeston
Argenta-Oreana
BCC

TIME
10:46.2
10:52.0
11:04.4
11:04.97
11:05.0
11:06.64
11:10.0
11:10.2
11:10.8
11:11.29
11:15.49
11:16.2
11:17.86
11:18.6
11:18.8
11:18.9
11:19.10
11:19.9
11:21.0
11:21.6
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1987

. Chrisman

. Unity

. Hoopeston-E.L.

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Catlin

1990

. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Urbana Uni-High
. Unity

. Argenta-Oreana

. Tri Valley

1993

. Tri Valley

. Delavan

. Urbana Uni-High

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Argenta-Oreana

1996

. Delavan-Tremont

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Tuscola-A.H.

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Salt Fork

1999

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Eureka

. Urbana Uni-High

. Shelbyville

. Mahomet-Seymour

2002

. Monticello

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Salt Fork

. Eureka

. St. Teresa

2005

. St. Teresa

. Eureka

. Bureau Valley

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Downs (Tri Valley)

42
53
91
97
127

49
86
92
134
177

66
89
130
156
163

40
70
101
106
131

57
87
106
124
145

89

103
124
142
145

78
81
101
145
156

GIRLS TOP 5 TEAMS
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1988

. Chrisman

. Unity

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Mahomet Seymour
. Hoopeston-E.L.

1991

. Urbana Uni-High

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Unity

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Chrisman

1994

. Tuscola

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Delavan

. Tri Valley

1997

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Salt Fork

. Delevan-Tremont

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Decatur St. Teresa

2000

. St. Joseph-Ogden

. Eureka

. Mahomet-Seymour
. Tri Valley

. Oakwood

2003

. Eureka

. St. Teresa

. Cumberland

. Bureau Valley
. Tremont

2006

. Eureka

. Urbana Uni High

. Decatur (St. Teresa)
. Tri Valley

. Bureau Valley

28
53
91
110
154

78
82
92
138
152

58

111
126
155
166

33
99
102
137
170

43
81
101
173
182

99

129
137
155
159

100
105
125
175
186
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1989
. Chrisman
. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Unity
. Urbana Uni-High
. Paxton-B.L.

1992
. Argenta-Oreana
. Unity
. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Urbana Uni-High
. Delavan

1995
. Delavan-Tremont
. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Tuscola-A.H.
. Mahomet-Seymour
. Decatur St. Teresa

1998
. St. Joseph-Ogden
. Urbana Uni-High
. Unity
. Mahomet-Seymour
. Decatur St. Teresa

2001
. Eureka
. Mahomet-Seymour
. St. Teresa
. Shelbyville
. Bureau Valley

2004
. Eureka
. Bureau Valley
. St. Joseph-Ogden
. St. Teresa

. St. Thomas-More
2007

. Eureka 110

. Uni High 116

. Tremont 123

SJO 124

.BCC 180

48
59
83
118
171

61

100
113
120
164

38
77
79
146
152

65
99
115
152
188

59
86
144
157
171

86
89
113
138
154
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2008

.BCC

SJO

. St. Teresa
. Tremont
. Eureka

2012

. St. Teresa
. Monticello

SJO

. Tri Valley
. Seeger

64

101
123
133
138

35
76
149
154
178

2009
1. St. Teresa
2.SJO
3.BCC
4. Eureka
5. Tremont

61

127
149
169
182

2010
1. St. Teresa
2. Tremont
3.SJO
4. Monticello
5. Eureka

39

142
143
168
193

2011
1. St. Teresa
2. Monticello
3.SJO
4, Tremont
5. Tri Valley

37

111
163
171
193
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